(c) In the specific case of participation units valued in accordance with quotations provided by the respective management company, it is not reasonable to carry out an analysis of the impact of changes of the variables subjacent to the

determination of the quotation by the entity

(a) No sensitivity analysis was carried out for these categories as these include securities of an individually immaterial value.

Assets classified under level 3

30.06.2022

Valuation Model  Variable analysed
Carrying

book value

Unfavorable scenario Favorable scenario

NOTES TO INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS   - 146 -

(in millions of Euros)

Change Impact Change Impact

Financial assets mandatorily at fair value through

profit or loss
 586.5 ( 2.4)  4.8

Obligations of other issuers Discounted cash flow model Specific Impairment  2.4
-50%

( 2.4)
+50%

 4.8

Shares  290.3  -  -

Valuing adjusted management company  (b)  287.5

Other (a)  2.8

Other variable income securities  293.8  -  -

Valuing adjusted management company  (b)  236.5  -  -

Valuing adjusted management company  (c)  57.3  -  -

Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income
 43.2 ( 2.9)  0.1

Shares  43.2 ( 2.9)  0.1

Discounted cash flow model Renewable energy Rates  16.2 ( 2.9)  0.1

Other (a)  27.0  -  -

Total  629.7 ( 5.3)  4.9

(c) In the specific case of participation units valued in accordance with quotations provided by the respective management company, it is not reasonable to carry out an analysis of the impact of changes of the variables subjacent to the

determination of the quotation by the entity

(a) No sensitivity analysis was carried out for these categories as these include securities of an individually immaterial value.

Assets classified under level 3

31.12.2021

Valuation Model  Variable analysed
Carrying

book value

Unfavorable scenario Cenário Favorável

(b) For the sensitivity analysis carried out on the valuation of the Restructuring Funds, taking into account the valuation methodologies applied and considering that real estate assets represent more than 95% of the underlying assets of the